LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on January 18, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-115

A resolution approving EAS #11-9-21 for demolition of the existing building and construction of a multi-tenant strip center located at 36001 Euclid Avenue (USA Management Strip Center Development).

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-4

A resolution of support for the East Branch Chagrin River Restoration H2Ohio Project partially located in the City of Willoughby, Ohio.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-5

A resolution requesting the Lake County Auditor to make advance payments of taxes to the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-6

An ordinance authorizing the acceptance by the City of Willoughby of a gift of real property located on Lost Nation Road, Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, and further identified as Permanent Parcel No. 27B-044-A-00-018-0.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-7

An ordinance accepting the final plat for Chagrin Mill Farm Subdivision, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-8

An ordinance authorizing the acceptance of the Sidewalk Construction Escrow Account Agreement between the City of Willoughby and Sommers Development Company, LLC for Chagrin Mill Farm Subdivision, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-9

An ordinance authorizing Amendment No. 2 to Ordinance No. 2021-19, the Manning & Payroll Ordinance, relative to Water Pollution Control Center Division, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-10

A resolution honoring Willoughby-Eastlake Water Pollution Control Center Employee William (Bill) Farroni and commending him for his 41 years of dedicated service to the City of Willoughby.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-11

A resolution honoring Willoughby-Eastlake Water Pollution Control Center Employee Harry Irle and commending him for his 36 years of dedicated service to the City of Willoughby.

Legal Notice

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-12

A resolution honoring Willoughby-Eastlake Water Pollution Control Center Employee Dianna Passwaiter and commending her for her 34 years of dedicated service to the City of Willoughby.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-13

A resolution approving EAS #14-12-21 for demolition of the existing building and construction of a retail grocery market located at 37100 Euclid Avenue (Aldi).

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-14

A resolution approving EAS #16-12-21 for interior and exterior renovations to the existing building located at 38886 Mentor Avenue (Brightview).

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council